



Scottish Geographical Magazine

Publication details, including instructions for authors and subscription information:

<http://www.tandfonline.com/loi/rsgj19>

1. Introduction

William S. Bruce

Published online: 30 Jan 2008.

To cite this article: William S. Bruce (1905) 1. Introduction, Scottish Geographical Magazine, 21:8, 401-401, DOI: [10.1080/14702540508555353](https://doi.org/10.1080/14702540508555353)

To link to this article: <http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/14702540508555353>

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE

Taylor & Francis makes every effort to ensure the accuracy of all the information (the "Content") contained in the publications on our platform. However, Taylor & Francis, our agents, and our licensors make no representations or warranties whatsoever as to the accuracy, completeness, or suitability for any purpose of the Content. Any opinions and views expressed in this publication are the opinions and views of the authors, and are not the views of or endorsed by Taylor & Francis. The accuracy of the Content should not be relied upon and should be independently verified with primary sources of information. Taylor and Francis shall not be liable for any losses, actions, claims, proceedings, demands, costs, expenses, damages, and other liabilities whatsoever or howsoever caused arising directly or indirectly in connection with, in relation to or arising out of the use of the Content.

This article may be used for research, teaching, and private study purposes. Any substantial or systematic reproduction, redistribution, reselling, loan, sub-licensing, systematic supply, or distribution in any form to anyone is expressly forbidden. Terms & Conditions of access and use can be found at <http://www.tandfonline.com/page/terms-and-conditions>

THE SCOTTISH GEOGRAPHICAL MAGAZINE.

SOME RESULTS OF THE SCOTTISH NATIONAL ANTARCTIC EXPEDITION.

Owing to an oversight the author did not have the final proofs sent to him, consequently the following more essential *errata* must be noted. W. S. B.

Page 402. In first line of second paragraph, instead of *seventy-five soundings* read *seventy-five deep soundings*.

„ 405. In line 34 after *sounding* add *viz. in 68° 32' S. 12° 49' W.*

„ 407. In line 5 after *and* add *having sounded to the east, south, and west.*

„ 407. Footnote 5 should read : *Sud-Polar-Karte, von V. von Haardt, 1895.*

„ 408. In line 29 read *von Haardt* in place of *Von Haardt*.

„ 408. Footnote 7 should read : *Stanford, The Antarctic Regions, undated, about 1901.*

„ 409. In line 2 for *the position* read *this portion*.

„ 409. In line 18 insert *partially* before *inclined*.

„ 410. In line 9 after *Expedition* insert *as well as that of sedimentary rocks in South Georgia.*

„ 411. Insert in line 22 at end of paragraph, *Its western position strengthens the belief that it is continental.*

¹ Paper read at the British Association, Belfast, 16th September 1902.